Library Statistical Report for November 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
13,877 13,014 -6.2%
15,977 17,459 9.3%
631 436 -30.9%

6 0 -100.0%
7,372 9,631 30.6%
383 1,094 185.6%
116 71 -38.8%
38,362 41,705 8.7%
6,133 6,911 12.7%
1,965 1,870 -4.8%
13,338 12,525 -6.1%
12,179 11,763 -3.4%
55 0 -100.0%
4,162 3,637 -12.6%
1,050 975 -7.1%
103 88 -14.6%
4,983 3,485 -30.1%
1,163 998 -14.2%
27 22 -18.5%
1,789 2,570 43.7%
4,905 6,603 34.6%
51,852 51,447 -0.8%
13,101 14,773 12.8%
58,264 60,236 3.4%
383 345 -9.9%
71,748 75,354 5.0%
387 485 25.3%
3,375 3,493 3.5%
124 7 -94.4%
3,886 3,985 2.5%
165,848 172,491 4.0%
1,978,245 2,033,906 2.81%
6,663 6,726 0.9%

Current
YTD

166,252
204,296
4,819
87
105,450
5,490
1,006

487,400

79,390
22,731
152,802
135,482
1,197
43,013
13,037
1,210
44,969
11,977
201
25,536
68,057

599,692

169,538
715,593
4,548

889,679

5,878
51,157
100
57,135
2,033,906

71,909



Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YD
Number of HOLDS placed 16,304 15,552 -4.6% 183,103
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725 301,725
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net bookstock 301,991 303,416 0.5% 303,416
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180 64,180
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net audiovisual materials 64,671 65,270 0.9% 65,270
Total Net Materials 366,662 368,686 0.6% 368,686
Days open during month 29 29 326
Door count 63,273 54,095 -14.5% 556,797
Digital Media Lab 803 918 14.3% 10,328
ccpl2go 858 794 -7.5% 10,844
Average daily circulation 5,719 5,948 4.0% 6,239
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,603
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,631
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 11 212 194 4,890
AV 1 75 26 3,618
Children's 145 4,883 1,656 55,101
YA 16 382 169 7,942
Foundation 4 135 35 1,939
Other 2 245 20 2,508
TOTAL 179 5,932 2,100 75,998
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 23 250 232 4,387
AV 2 135 24 2,457
Children's 126 4,295 1,581 51,856
YA 8 159 82 5,396
Foundation 4 215 51 2,351
Other 5 595 22 10,616
TOTAL 168 5,649 1,992 77,063
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,871 20,600
# of Stops 97 1,093
Doorcount (not included above) 794 11,477
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 40 15 0 55
MBOOK 541 928 21 1,490
MBOOK-AV 0 24 24
MCD-SPOKEN 7 1 0 8
MDVD 98 196 0 294
TOTALS 686 1,164 21 1,871



