Library Statistical Report for November 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	13,877	13,014	-6.2%	166,252
Fiction	15,977	17,459	9.3%	204,296
Magazines/Vertical File	631	436	-30.9%	4,819
E-Books (Net Library)	6	0	-100.0%	87
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,372	9,631	30.6%	105,450
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	383	1,094	185.6%	5,490
Interlibrary Loans	116	71	-38.8%	1,006
SUBTOTALAdult	38,362	41,705	8.7%	487,400
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,133	6,911	12.7%	79,390
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,965	1,870	-4.8%	22,731
DVDs (Adult)	13,338	12,525	-6.1%	152,802
DVDs (Children's)	12,179	11,763	-3.4%	135,482
DVDs (Young Adult)	55	0	-100.0%	1,197
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,162	3,637	-12.6%	43,013
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,050	975	-7.1%	13,037
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	103	88	-14.6%	1,210
CD Music (Adult)	4,983	3,485	-30.1%	44,969
CD Music (Children's)	1,163	998	-14.2%	11,977
Games (Early Literacy)	27	22	-18.5%	291
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,789	2,570	43.7%	25,536
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	4,905	6,603	34.6%	68,057
SUBTOTALAV	51,852	51,447	-0.8%	599,692
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	13,101	14,773	12.8%	169,538
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	58,264	60,236	3.4%	715,593
Magazines	383	345	-9.9%	4,548
SUBTOTALChildren's	71,748	75,354	5.0%	889,679
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	387	485	25.3%	5,878
Fiction	3,375	3,493	3.5%	51,157
Magazines	124	7	-94.4%	100
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	3,886	3,985	2.5%	57,135
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	165,848	172,491	4.0%	2,033,906
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	1,978,245	2,033,906	2.81%	_,000,000
In-house usage (not in circ total)	6,663	6,726	0.9%	71,909
	-,	-,		.,

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	16,304	15,552	-4.6%	183,103
Beginning bookstock	302,546	· ·		301,725
Additions	0			
Withdrawals	0			
	-	000 440	0.50/	000 440
Net bookstock	301,991	303,416	0.5%	303,416
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180		64,180
Additions	0			
Withdrawals	0			
Net audiovisual materials	64,671	65,270	0.9%	65,270
Total Net Materials	366,662	368,686	0.6%	368,686
	29	29	0.070	326
Days open during month			4.4.50/	
Door count	63,273	54,095	-14.5%	556,797
Digital Media Lab	803	918	14.3%	10,328
ccpl2go	858	794	-7.5%	10,844
Average daily circulation	5,719	5,948	4.0%	6,239
,				
Break down by department (totals inc	luded above in cir	culation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all d		6,603		
Downloadable audio adult	cpartificities	_		
		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	II departments	9,631		
Downloadable E-Books adult	-	0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
Downloadable L-books 1A	CUDDEN	T MONTH	CUDDE	NT Y-T-D
DDOCD AMMINO				
PROGRAMMING	# OI programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
		0.40	1 101	1 000
Adult	11	212	194	· /
Adult AV		75	26	3,618
Adult	11			· /
Adult AV	11 1	75	26	3,618
Adult AV Children's YA	11 1 145 16	75 4,883 382	26 1,656 169	3,618 55,101 7,942
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	11 1 145 16 4	75 4,883 382 135	26 1,656 169 35	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	11 1 145 16 4 2	75 4,883 382 135 245	26 1,656 169 35 20	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	11 1 145 16 4	75 4,883 382 135	26 1,656 169 35	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	11 145 16 4 2 179	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 PREVIO	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 # of programs	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 PREVIO	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 # of programs	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 PREVIO # of programs 232 24 1,581	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** PREVIO ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 168 ocluded above in THIS MONTH	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** PREVIO ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 168 1715 MONTH 1,871	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 # of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 vcluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 **CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 rcluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 circulation	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 **PREVIO ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 **CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093 11,477	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 168 ocluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 circulation	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 PREVIO # of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 CURRENT Y-T-I 20,600 1,093 11,477 ms checked out	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 circulation AK DOWN of iter JUVENILE	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** PREVIO ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 ** CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093 11,477 ** of checked out YA	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 10cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 40	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 Circulation	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 **PREVIO** # of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093 11,477 ms checked out YA 0	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 circulation AK DOWN of iter JUVENILE	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 ** PREVIO ** of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 ** CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093 11,477 ** of checked out YA	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	11 145 16 4 2 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 23 2 126 8 4 5 168 10cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,871 97 794 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 40	75 4,883 382 135 245 5,932 EAR MONTH # of attendees 250 135 4,295 159 215 595 5,649 Circulation	26 1,656 169 35 20 2,100 **PREVIO** # of programs 232 24 1,581 82 51 22 1,992 CURRENT Y-T-L 20,600 1,093 11,477 ms checked out YA 0	3,618 55,101 7,942 1,939 2,508 75,998 US Y-T-D # of attendees 4,387 2,457 51,856 5,396 2,351 10,616 77,063

TOTALS

1,164

1,871

MCD-SPOKEN

MDVD